LONG SEPTEMBER

City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0487, Version: 3

Recommendation to City Council to concur in the recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods Committee to name the future park at 3rd Street and The Promenade "Harvey Milk Promenade Park."

The Housing and Neighborhoods committee, at its meeting held Tuesday, July 19, 2011, considered communications relative to the above subject.

It is the recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods Committee to the City council to name the future park at 3rd Street and The Promenade "Harvey Milk Promenade Park."

Approve recommendation.

Councilman Dee Andrews
Chair, Housing and Neighborhoods Committee